66639 @ﬁﬂﬁ&%ﬁl

BEFOLE TUE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision No.

4pnlication of DOMINGUEZ WATER

CORPORAIIO¥ for authority to amend

1ts spceilal contract with SHEILL icati . 45937
CIZMICAL COMPAIY and increase its ?ggééc§;$g:b§§ ¢45i353
rates Zor water scrvice to offset ?
zpplicant's increased direet costs

for water.

OPINIOI AID ORDER

By Decision No. 64707, dated Deccmber 28, 1962, in Appli-
cation No. 44563, Dominguez Water Corporation (Dominguez) was auther-
ized to change the terms and conditions of an agreement dated

June 1, 1960, and continuing through May 31, 1965, with Shell Chemi-

cal Company (Shell). That agreement as ameunded provides that Shell

will, effective Jaruvary 1, 1962, pay a minimum charge of $2,166 per
month for water up to and including 2,000,000 cubic foot, and 8.66
cents per 100 cubic feet for all additional monthly consumption.

By the epplication herein, Dominguez seeks authority to
inereccse said contract wxate from §.66 cents per 100 cubic feet
for water over 2,000,000 cubic feet to 5.05 cents per 100 cubic feet,
comzencing January 1, 1963. The reason given for the proposed
increase is that, on January 1, 1963, the cost of water purchased
oy Dominguez from the West Basin Municipal Water District imercased
32 per acre foot from $27.50 to $29.50 and that the tax of the
Central and West Basin Water Replenishment District, in which appli-
cant's wells are located, was increased from $5.75 pex acre-foot o
6.63 per acre-foot as of July 1, 1962. All of Shell's supply of
Dominguez' water is from said sources; 56.2 percent is from the wells

and 43.8 percent is purchased. A copy of this application was




mailed to Shell Chemical Compeny cad the application alleges that

Shell has agreed that the contract be amended as requested.
Dominguez clleges that the requested Increase will offset the
increased charges only.

The Coumission has considered the request of the applicant
and finds that the increase in rztes and charges authorized herein
is justified. UWe concludc that the applicatiorn should bz granted.

A public hearing is not nccessary.

IT IS ORDERED that:

L. Dominguez Water Corporation is hereby authorized to amend
its ceantract with Shell Chemical Company, a corporation, dated
June 1, 19€0, by incrcasing the rates for water delivered over
2,000,000 cuble feet per menth from 8.66 cents per 100 cuble feet to
2.305 cents per 100 cubic feet, commencing January L, 1963 and
continuing thereafter duxing the period of said contract, or umtil
further order of the Commission.

2. Dominguez Water Corporation shall file with the Cemmission,
within thirty days after the effective date of this order, two
certified copies of the amended agrecmeat as executed, together with
& statement of the date on which the amended sgreement is deemed to
have become effective.

3. Dominguez Weter Corporation shall notify the Commicclon of
the date of terminmation of saild agreement, as amended herein, within
thirty days after such termination.

The cffective date of this orxder snall be the date lexeof.

Dated at San Franclses  , Califormia, this 272%2-
JANUARY. y L964&.

Comthiasioners




